

令和2年度 川口市社会福祉協議会 収入予算内訳表

(収 入)

(単位：千円)

事業	拠点区分	本年度予算	前年度予算	比較増減	前年対比	会費		補助金		配分・助成金・負担金 事業収入	雑収入		繰入金 収入	率 (%)	基金・積立金 取崩収入	率 (%)	その他の収入		
						寄付金	率 (%)	受託金	率 (%)		預金利息	率 (%)					前期繰越金	率 (%)	
社会福祉事業	1 法人運営事業	291,244	270,028	21,216	7.86 %	19,423	6.67	220,940	75.86	5,297	1.82	836	0.29	19,599	6.73	12,811	4.40	1,455	0.50
						10,218	3.51			570	0.19	95	0.03						
	2 生活福祉資金貸付事務委託	568	558	10	1.79 %	0	0.00	568	100.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
								417	97.66										
	3 高齢者福祉事業	427	550	△ 123	△ 22.36 %	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	10	2.34	0	0.00	0	0.00
	4 ボランティア活動事業	4,852	4,011	841	20.97 %	0	0.00	260	5.36	0	0.00	935	19.27	1,509	31.10	2,120	43.69	0	0.00
												28	0.58						
	5 交通遺児育英事業	2,468	1,248	1,220	97.76 %	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	2,468	100.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
	6 福祉サービス利用援助事業	8,405	8,376	29	0.35 %	0	0.00	3,113	37.04	142	1.69	0	0.00	5,150	61.27	0	0.00	0	0.00
								14,655	97.10										
	7 青木会館事業	15,093	93,753	△ 78,660	△ 83.90 %	0	0.00	0	0.00	438	2.90	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
	8 放課後児童クラブ事業	491,461	516,922	△ 25,461	△ 4.93 %	0	0.00	491,461	100.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
	9 手話通訳派遣事業	24,798	22,490	2,308	10.26 %	0	0.00	24,798	100.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
	10 共同募金配分事業	27,357	28,572	△ 1,215	△ 4.25 %	0	0.00	0	0.00	27,357	100.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
	11 住民参加型福祉サービス事業	4,749	4,751	△ 2	△ 0.04 %	0	0.00	0	0.00	3,697	77.85	0	0.00	1,052	22.15	0	0.00	0	0.00
	12 老人居宅介護等事業	130,381	143,066	△ 12,685	△ 8.87 %	0	0.00	0	0.00	123,032	94.36	1	0.01	361	0.27	6,960	5.34	0	0.00
												27	0.02						
	13 障害者相談支援事業	18,386	16,089	2,297	14.28 %	0	0.00	15,544	84.54	2,842	15.46	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
14 障害福祉サービス事業	64,947	62,878	2,069	3.29 %	0	0.00	0	0.00	57,243	88.14	0	0.00	0	0.00	7,704	11.86	0	0.00	
15 子育てサポートプラザ事業	56,530	54,043	2,487	4.60 %	0	0.00	56,530	100.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	
15-1 つどいの広場事業	27,106	25,592	1,514	5.92 %	0	0.00	27,106	100.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	
15-2 利用者支援事業	13,432	13,533	△ 101	△ 0.75 %	0	0.00	13,432	100.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	
15-3 子育て支援総合コーディネート事業	15,992	14,918	1,074	7.20 %	0	0.00	15,992	100.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	
16 自立支援事業	8,441	8,362	79	0.95 %	0	0.00	8,441	100.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	
17 やすらぎ会館	8,907	5,928	2,979	50.25 %	0	0.00	7,928	89.01	979	10.99	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	
18 ファミリーサポートセンター事業	25,579	25,495	84	0.33 %	0	0.00	25,579	100.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	
小計(A)	1,184,593	1,267,120	△ 82,527	△ 6.51 %	19,423	1.64	244,200	20.61	32,654	2.76	1,772	0.15	30,149	2.55	29,595	2.50	1,455	0.12	
						10,218	0.86	626,034	52.85	188,943	15.95	150	0.01					0	0.00
公益事業	1 居宅介護支援事業	33,198	32,316	882	2.73 %	0	0.00	580	1.75	32,618	98.25	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
	2 青木地域包括支援センター	42,743	42,932	△ 189	△ 0.44 %	0	0.00	36,472	85.33	6,271	14.67	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
	3 成年後見センター	22,401	22,018	383	1.74 %	0	0.00	22,401	100.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
	4 生活困窮者自立相談支援事業	30,921	30,918	3	0.01 %	0	0.00	30,921	100.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
	5 生活支援体制整備事業	8,000	8,000	0	0.00 %	0	0.00	8,000	100.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
小計(B)	137,263	136,184	1,079	0.79 %	0	0.00	98,374	71.67	38,889	28.33	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	
収益事業	1 自動販売機設置収益事業	13,723	13,450	273	2.03 %	0	0.00	0	0.00	13,723	100.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
	小計(C)	13,723	13,450	273	2.03 %	0	0.00	0	0.00	13,723	100.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
総合計(A+B+C)	1,335,579	1,416,754	△ 81,175	△ 5.73 %	19,423	1.45	244,200	18.28	32,654	2.44	1,772	0.13	30,149	2.26	29,595	2.22	1,455	0.11	
						10,218	0.77	724,408	54.24	241,555	18.09	150	0.01					0	0.00